
Mercy College (11-2-1, 4-1-0) -vs- New York Tech (6-8-0, 4-2-0)
10/19/2019 at Glen Head, UNITED ST (President's Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:50 (YELLOW), #8 Achondo, Manuel (MERM)   36:20 (YELLOW), #1 Serrano, Joel (MERM)   39:13 (YELLOW),
#TM TEAM (MERM)   65:02 (RED), #21 Sipavicius, Ryan (MERM)   67:40 (YELLOW), #5 Izarra, Jose (MERM)   76:03 (YELLOW), #10
Mangada, Ignacio (MERM)   99:17 (YELLOW), #7 Rebolledo-Camus, M. (MERM)   100:09 (YELLOW), #14 Prego, Telmo (TECH)   

Date: 10/19/2019
Attendance: 100
Stadium: President's Stadium
Officials: Referee, Saam Jalayer   Asst. Referee, Stavros
Toumanidis   Martin Perez   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mercy College 0 1 0 0 1
New York Tech 1 0 0 1 2

Mercy College 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Serrano, Joel 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Denk-Gracia, Aaron 2 2 1 0
MID 5 Izarra, Jose 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Rebolledo-Camus, M. 3 1 0 0
MID 8 Achondo, Manuel 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Mangada, Ignacio 2 1 0 0
DEF 11 Rozenblum, Gaston 0 0 0 1
MID 17 Jones, Archie 2 2 0 0
FWD 19 Fernandez, Steven 3 1 0 0
DEF 22 Malmgren, Filip 0 0 0 0
DEF 25 Ricci, Francisco 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Aguilar, Kevin 0 0 0 0
6 Rodriguez, Kevin 0 0 0 0
12 Hawthorne, Nigel 0 0 0 0
15 Salas, Rainiero 1 1 0 0
16 Kuhn, Matthias 0 0 0 0
18 Baptista, Vasco 1 1 0 0
21 Sipavicius, Ryan 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 9 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Serrano, Joel 101:53 2 1

Totals 2 1

New York Tech 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 Granger, Matthaeus 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Azn?rez, Javier 1 0 0 0
DEF 5 Smith, Stephon Kesto 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Martinez, Kevin 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Atbashyan, Philip 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Schluter, Bernd 5 2 2 0
FWD 11 Omooba, Simon-Peter 0 0 0 0
MID 12 LaFemina, Louis 0 0 0 0
DEF 13 Jakob, Samuel 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Gomez, Wilber 0 0 0 0
GK 34 Zapata, Pol 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
6 Garcia, Adrian 0 0 0 0
9 Richards, Che 2 1 0 1
14 Prego, Telmo 0 0 0 0
15 Duve, Kendric 0 0 0 0
21 Montes, Diego 0 0 0 0
25 D?az, Hayden 0 0 0 0
31 Alonso, Alberto 0 0 0 0
35 Mecia, Nuno 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
34 Zapata, Pol 101:53 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mercy College 7 6 1 0 14
New York Tech 4 3 0 1 8

Saves By Period
Mercy College 0 1 0 0 1
New York Tech 3 4 1 0 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mercy College 2 0 0 0 2
New York Tech 0 3 1 0 4

Fouls By Period
Mercy College 13 13 4 1 31
New York Tech 5 10 0 1 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

22:18 TECH Schluter, Bernd
GOAL by TECH Schluter, Bernd (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 7 for season.

76:46 MERM Denk-Gracia, Aaron Rozenblum, Gaston
GOAL by MERM Denk-Gracia, Aaron, Assist by
Rozenblum, Gaston, goal number 1 for season.

101:5
3 TECH Schluter, Bernd Richards, Che

GOAL by TECH Schluter, Bernd, Assist by
Richards, Che, goal number 8 for season.



Play By Play

00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Serrano, Joel at goalie for Mercy College.
00:00 Zapata, Pol at goalie for New York Tech.
00:27 Shot by MERM Mangada, Ignacio WIDE.
03:36 Corner kick by MERM [03:36].
04:05 Shot by MERM Fernandez, Steven WIDE.
04:43 Foul on New York Tech Atbashyan, Philip [04:43].
05:58 Shot by MERM Jones, Archie, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
07:31 Shot by MERM Rebolledo-Camus, M., SAVE Zapata, Pol.
08:25 Shot by MERM Rebolledo-Camus, M. WIDE.
09:10 Foul on Mercy College Jones, Archie [09:10].
10:56 Foul on New York Tech Martinez, Kevin [10:56].
12:34 Shot by MERM Fernandez, Steven WIDE.
12:46 TECH substitution: Garcia, Adrian for Omooba, Simon-Peter.
16:10 Foul on Mercy College Rozenblum, Gaston [16:10].
17:10 Foul on Mercy College Izarra, Jose [17:10].
17:57 Shot by TECH Schluter, Bernd WIDE.
21:07 Foul on Mercy College Fernandez, Steven [21:07].
22:18 Foul on Mercy College Jones, Archie [22:18].
22:18 GOAL by TECH Schluter, Bernd (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.

Mercy College 0, New York Tech 1
22:18 MERM substitution: Kuhn, Matthias for Jones, Archie.
22:33 Foul on Mercy College Mangada, Ignacio [22:33].
26:29 Foul on New York Tech Atbashyan, Philip [26:29].
29:10 Corner kick by MERM [29:10].
30:43 Foul on Mercy College Rozenblum, Gaston [30:43].
32:43 Foul on Mercy College Kuhn, Matthias [32:43].
33:31 Shot by TECH Schluter, Bernd WIDE.
33:52 TECH substitution: Mecia, Nuno for Martinez, Kevin.
33:52 TECH substitution: Richards, Che for Atbashyan, Philip.
33:52 TECH substitution: Prego, Telmo for LaFemina, Louis.
33:52 MERM substitution: Hawthorne, Nigel for Fernandez, Steven.
34:39 Foul on Mercy College Mangada, Ignacio [34:39].
35:09 Foul on Mercy College Achondo, Manuel [35:09].
35:50 Foul on Mercy College Achondo, Manuel [35:50].
35:50 Yellow card on MERM Achondo, Manuel.
35:56 Shot by TECH Azn?rez, Javier WIDE.
36:12 MERM substitution: Rodriguez, Kevin for Achondo, Manuel.
36:20 Yellow card on MERM Serrano, Joel.
36:28 Foul on New York Tech Schluter, Bernd [36:28].
38:01 Foul on Mercy College Izarra, Jose [38:01].
38:42 Shot by MERM Mangada, Ignacio, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
39:13 Yellow card on MERM TEAM.
42:19 Foul on New York Tech Granger, Matthaeus [42:19].
42:55 Foul on Mercy College Mangada, Ignacio [42:55].
44:03 TECH substitution: D?az, Hayden for Schluter, Bernd.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
00:00 TECH substitution: Schluter, Bernd for Mecia, Nuno.
00:00 TECH substitution: LaFemina, Louis for D?az, Hayden.
00:00 TECH substitution: Atbashyan, Philip for Prego, Telmo.
00:00 MERM substitution: Fernandez, Steven for Rodriguez, Kevin.
00:00 MERM substitution: Baptista, Vasco for Kuhn, Matthias.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:15 Foul on New York Tech Garcia, Adrian [46:15].
47:11 Corner kick by TECH [47:11].
49:14 Offside against New York Tech.
49:50 Foul on Mercy College Denk-Gracia, Aaron [49:50].
51:54 Foul on New York Tech Atbashyan, Philip [51:54].
52:33 Shot by MERM Baptista, Vasco, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
52:53 Foul on Mercy College Denk-Gracia, Aaron [52:53].



53:35 Corner kick by TECH [53:35].
56:01 Foul on New York Tech Garcia, Adrian [56:01].
57:08 MERM substitution: Aguilar, Kevin for Malmgren, Filip.
57:56 Shot by MERM Fernandez, Steven, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
58:36 Foul on New York Tech Gomez, Wilber [58:36].
60:19 Foul on Mercy College Rebolledo-Camus, M. [60:19].
60:54 Foul on Mercy College Rozenblum, Gaston [60:54].
61:21 MERM substitution: Rodriguez, Kevin for Hawthorne, Nigel.
62:37 TECH substitution: Duve, Kendric for Garcia, Adrian.
63:29 Corner kick by TECH [63:29].
64:29 MERM substitution: Sipavicius, Ryan for Fernandez, Steven.
65:02 Red card on MERM Sipavicius, Ryan.
65:02 MERM substitution: TEAM for Sipavicius, Ryan.
65:02 Foul on Mercy College Ricci, Francisco [65:02].
65:02 TECH substitution: Garcia, Adrian for Azn?rez, Javier.
65:02 MERM substitution: Achondo, Manuel for Baptista, Vasco.
65:31 Shot by TECH Richards, Che, SAVE Serrano, Joel.
66:19 Foul on Mercy College Rozenblum, Gaston [66:19].
67:16 Shot by MERM Rebolledo-Camus, M. WIDE.
67:40 Foul on Mercy College Izarra, Jose [67:40].
67:40 Yellow card on MERM Izarra, Jose.
67:55 Foul on New York Tech Richards, Che [67:55].
68:29 TECH substitution: Omooba, Simon-Peter for Richards, Che.
68:29 TECH substitution: Azn?rez, Javier for Gomez, Wilber.
70:30 Foul on New York Tech LaFemina, Louis [70:30].
72:30 MERM substitution: Kuhn, Matthias for Aguilar, Kevin.
73:08 TECH substitution: Gomez, Wilber for Duve, Kendric.
73:08 MERM substitution: Baptista, Vasco for Rodriguez, Kevin.
74:17 Foul on New York Tech Atbashyan, Philip [74:17].
74:55 Shot by MERM Denk-Gracia, Aaron, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
75:52 Foul on Mercy College Achondo, Manuel [75:52].
76:03 Yellow card on MERM Mangada, Ignacio.
76:25 Foul on New York Tech Smith, Stephon Kesto [76:25].
76:46 GOAL by MERM Denk-Gracia, Aaron, Assist by Rozenblum, Gaston, goal number 1 for season.

Mercy College 1, New York Tech 1
76:46 TECH substitution: Prego, Telmo for Atbashyan, Philip.
76:46 MERM substitution: Fernandez, Steven for Mangada, Ignacio.
76:46 MERM substitution: Jones, Archie for Achondo, Manuel.
77:10 TECH substitution: Duve, Kendric for Garcia, Adrian.
77:34 Foul on Mercy College Rebolledo-Camus, M. [77:34].
78:17 Shot by TECH Schluter, Bernd WIDE.
78:33 MERM substitution: Aguilar, Kevin for Rozenblum, Gaston.
79:01 MERM substitution: Achondo, Manuel for Izarra, Jose.
79:27 Offside against New York Tech.
80:24 Foul on Mercy College Fernandez, Steven [80:24].
82:16 Foul on New York Tech Granger, Matthaeus [82:16].
83:13 TECH substitution: Atbashyan, Philip for Duve, Kendric.
83:13 TECH substitution: Richards, Che for Prego, Telmo.
83:26 Foul on Mercy College Fernandez, Steven [83:26].
84:30 Shot by MERM Jones, Archie, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
84:59 MERM substitution: Salas, Rainiero for Baptista, Vasco.
85:16 Shot by TECH Richards, Che WIDE.
85:49 Foul on Mercy College Jones, Archie [85:49].
88:23 TECH substitution: Montes, Diego for Omooba, Simon-Peter.
89:07 Foul on New York Tech Montes, Diego [89:07].
89:55 Foul on Mercy College Denk-Gracia, Aaron [89:55].
89:55 TECH substitution: Alonso, Alberto for LaFemina, Louis.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
80:00 TECH substitution: Duve, Kendric for Alonso, Alberto.
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
92:25 Shot by MERM Salas, Rainiero, SAVE Zapata, Pol.
92:30 Offside against New York Tech.



93:02 TECH substitution: Prego, Telmo for Montes, Diego.
93:28 Corner kick by TECH [93:28].
94:30 Foul on Mercy College Rebolledo-Camus, M. [94:30].
96:58 Foul on Mercy College Rebolledo-Camus, M. [96:58].
98:11 TECH substitution: Garcia, Adrian for Duve, Kendric.
98:51 Foul on Mercy College Kuhn, Matthias [98:51].
99:17 Foul on Mercy College Rebolledo-Camus, M. [99:17].
99:17 Yellow card on MERM Rebolledo-Camus, M..
100:00 End of period [100:00].
90:00 MERM substitution: Hawthorne, Nigel for Jones, Archie.
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:09 Foul on New York Tech Prego, Telmo [100:09].
100:09 Yellow card on TECH Prego, Telmo.
101:20 Foul on Mercy College Rebolledo-Camus, M. [101:20].
101:53 GOAL by TECH Schluter, Bernd, Assist by Richards, Che, goal number 8 for season.

Mercy College 1, New York Tech 2
101:53 End of period [101:53].


